Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Hendrix	02/15/2005
Frank-Gerhard Boss	03/22/2005
Nils Burkhardt	02/07/2005
Christina Erb	03/06/2005
Adrian Tersteegen	02/15/2005
Marja Van Kampen	03/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer HealthCare AG
Street Address:	51368
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10524956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500065304

Fax Number: (203)812-6459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 812-5632

Email: beatriz.alviz.b@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Pellegrino

Address Line 1: Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation

Address Line 2: 400 Morgan Lane

Address Line 4: West Haven, CONNECTICUT 06516

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEA 36 231

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Pellegrino

PATENT

REEL: 016889 FRAME: 0204

Total Attachments: 1

source=LEA 36 231#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016889 FRAME: 0205

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Martin Hendrix 2) Frank-Gerhard Böß 3)Nils Burkhardt
- 4) Christina Erb 5) Adrian Tersteegen 6) Marja Van Kampen
- 1) Im Geroden 5, D-51519 Odenthal, Germany
- 2) 12 The Glen, London Road, Berkshire SL5 7 DF, Great Britain
- 3) Unterste Dillenberg 16, D-42553 Velbert, Germany
- 4) Uhlandstr. 4, D-65830 Kriftel, Germany
- 5) Florastr. 32, D-42553 Velbert, Germany
- 6) Fleherstr. 200, D-40223 Düsseldorf, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer HealthCare AG a corporation of Germany, located at D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

ALKYL-SUBSTITUTED PYRAZOLOPYRIMIDINES

Filed: August 13, 2003

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2003/008979

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
15.02.7005	1. M. Ruden
22-03, 2005	2. Fresh G. Bifs
67.02.2005	3. In / Cost
06.03.05	4. Chara Elo
15.02.2005	5. Minon Vertiege
12.03 2005	6. Marjo un Hampen

RECORDED: 12/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 016889 FRAME: 0206